

CHAMBER ACTION

Senate House

Floor: 4/AD/2R 4/28/2008 4:25 PM

Senator Wilson moved the following amendment:

Senate Amendment (with title amendment)

Between line(s) 177 and 178, insert:

1 2 3

4 5

6 7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Section 19. Reverend Dr. C.P. Preston, Jr. Street designated; Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers.--

- (1) The portion of SR 934 on N.W. 79th Street between N.W. 7th Avenue and N.W. 37th Avenue in Miami-Dade County is designated as "Reverend Dr. C.P. Preston, Jr. Street."
- (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect suitable markers designating "Reverend Dr. C.P. Preston, Jr. Street" as described in subsection (1).

========= T I T L E A M E N D M E N T ============

Page 1 of 2



18	And the title is amended as follows:
19	On line(s) 21, after the first semicolon,
20	insert:
21	
22	designating Reverend Dr. C.P. Preston, Jr. Street in
23	Miami-Dade County; authorizing the Department of
24	Transportation to erect suitable markers;